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ACT 1 

Mr. Mark S. Buehlman  

200 12th Street South,  

Suite 1101  

Arlington, VA  22202  

mbuehlman@act-i.com  

www.act-i.com 

703-418-0636  

254-292-3662 

 

Advanced Systems 

Technology, Inc.  

Mr. Karl Leippe  

Post Office Box 2305  

Lawton, OK 73502-      

astcorp@astcorp.com 

www.astcorp.com  

(405) 248-0321 

 

Advancia   

Mr. Jim Burns  

881 Historic Route 66,  

PO Box 1134  

Saint Robert MO 65584-      

jburns@advancia.com   

www.advancia.com  

(573) 336-8312  

Fax (573) 336-8314 

 

Agilent         

james_gigrich@agilent.com 

 

Air Techniques International  

Mr. Eric Hanson  

11403 Cronridge Drive  

Owings, MD 21117-  

ehanson@atitest.com    

(410) 363 - 9696 

 

Alakai Consulting & 

Engineering  

Mr. Troy McVay  

197 Replacement Avenue  

Fort Leonard Wood, 

MO  65473-  

mcvay@alakai.us www.alakai.u

s  

(573) 329-1919 

 

 

 

 

Alluviam 
Mr. Gary Ouzounian 

4063 E. Castro Valley 

Boulivard 

Casto Valley, CA  94552 

greg@alluviam.com 

www.alluviam.com 

(510) 315-1974 

 

American Awards, Inc.  

Mrs. Darlene Palmer        

(573) 336 - 7616 

 

ANSER (Analytic Services 

Inc.)  

2900 South Quincy St. 

 Suite 800 

 Arlington, VA 22206 

 www.anser.org 

(703) 416-2000 

 (800) 368-4173 

 

AristaTek, Inc.  

Ms. Holly Rorabaugh  

710 Garfield Street, Suite 220  

Laramie, WY  82070-  

holly@aristatek.com   

www.aristatek.com  

(307) 721-2126 

 

Avon Protection Systems, Inc. 
Mr. Dennis Card  

503 Eighth Street  

Cadillac, MI  49601-      

dennis.card@avon-rubber.com   

www.avon-rubber.com  

(231) 779 - 6201  

Fax (231) 775-7304 

 

BAE Systems  

Mr. Perry Roberts  

PO Box 2042  

Ft Leonard Wood, MO  65473-  

donayne.sallee@baesystems.co

m   

www.ids.na.baesystems.com  

(512) 929-2484  

Fax (512) 929-2381 

 

 

 

Bill Baugh Associates  

Mr. Bill Baugh  

1064 Rustling Oakes Drive  

Millersville MD  21108-  

billbaugh@verizon.net    

(410) 987-4438 

 

Battelle  

Mr. Dean Ertwine  

1204 Technology Drive  

Aberdeen, MD  21001  

ertwined@battelle.org  

www.battelle.org  

(614) 424-3305 

 

Booz Allen Hamilton  

Mr. Wyett Colclasure  

4692 Millennium Drive, Ste 

200  

Belcamp, MD  21017-1535  

colclasure_wyett@bah.com  

www.bah.com  

(410) 297-2533 

 

BRTRC  

Ms. Virginia Hoover  

8260 Willow Oaks Corporate 

Drive, Suite 800  

Fairfax VA  22031-  

vhoover@brtrc.com   

www.brtrc.com  

(703) 205-1522 

 

Bruker Daltonics, Inc.  

Mr. Frank Thibodeau  

40 Manning Road  

Billerica MA  01821-2910  

fnt@bdal.com   

www.bdal.com  

(978) 663-3660  

(978) 667-5993 

 

Communications-Applied 

Technology (C-AT) 

Mr. Seth Leymans 

11250-14 Roger Bacon Drive 

Reston VA  20190 

leymans@c-at.com 

www.c-at.com 

(703)481-0068 
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CalgonCarbon 
Mr. Steven Butterworth 

3000 GSK Drive 

Moon Township, PA 15108 

sbutterworth@ 

calgoncarbon.com 

www.calgoncarbon.com 

(412) 787-6762 

 

Camber Corporation  

Mr. Paul Schiele  

6 Willow Glen Ct  

Stafford VA  22554-  

pschiele@camber.com   

www.camber.com (540) 446-

6015 

 

CBRNe World  

Ms. Gwyn Winfield  

10 Chestnut Avenue  

Winchester Hants  5022 GPL  

gwyn.winfield@cbrneworld.co

m   

www.cbrneworld.com  

(44) (196) 288-1684  

Fax (44) (208) 744-0860 

 

Davis-Paige Management 

Systems, Inc.  

MG(Ret) Wooten  

5427 - B Backlick Rd  

Springfield VA  22151       

DECON GEL   

Larry Stack 

 

Digital Silver 

Mr. Matt Johnson 

177 Brice St. 

Lebanon, MO 65536 

matt@digitalSilver.biz 

(417)533-5172 

 

Draeger 
Mr. Sean Carey 

8612 Aldridge Dr SW 

Cedar Rapids, IA 52404 

Sean.carey@draeger.com 

www.draeger.com 

(412) 389-5557 

 

CoBRA (formerly Defense 

Group Inc)  

Mr. Neil Cohen  

1140 Connecticut Ave Suite 

1140  

Washington DC  20036  

neil.cohen@defensegp.com  

www.cobrafirstresponder.com  

(202) 457-5595  

(888) 848-4969 

EAI Solutions  

Mr. Dave Shoffner  

2561 Otter Way  

New BraunsFel TX  78132 

 

DRS Environmental Systems, 

Inc.  

Mr. Jim Fritts 

7375 Industrial Road  

Florence KY  41042  

jfritts@drs-esi.com    

(859) 372-8223 

 

 

 

URS (EGEG)  

COL(Ret) Chris Lesnzi  

11600 Stark Road  

Stockton UT  84071-   

www.egginc.com  

(435) 882-5800 

 

Ehrhardt Properties  

Mr. Rick Morris  

140 Carmel Valleyway  

St Robert MO  65584  

rickmorris101@gmail.com   

www.fortwoodhotels.com  

(573) 451-2050  

Fax (573) 451-2501 

 

Environics USA  

Mr. Christopher Wrenn  

1308 Continental Drive  

Abingdon MD  21009  

chris.wrenn@environicsusa.co

m  

www.environicsusa.com  

(610) 659-4507 

 

EZEM  

Mr. William Chalgren  

1111 Marcus Avenue  

Lake Success NY  11042-  

bchalgren@ezem.com   

www.ezem.com  

(516) 333-8230 

 

FastBreak Sports Wear 

 

First Line Tech 
Mr. Randy Sakowitz 

3656 Centerview Drive Suite 4 

Chantilly, VA 20151 

rsakowitz@firstlinetech.com 

(703) 955-7510 x 122  

 

Fort McClellan Credit Union  

CPT(Ret) Curt Sasser  

Post Office Box 5250  

Fort McClellan AL  36205-       

www.fortmcclellancu.org  

(256) 237-2113  

Fax (256) 237-8402 

 

GE Homeland 

Security/Morpho Detection   

12345 SW Leveton Drive  

Tualiton OR  97062 

 

 

 

 

General Dynamics Armament 

and Technical Products  

Mr. Doug Woody  

4205 Westinghouse Commons 

Drive  

Charlotte NC  28273  

dwoody@gdatp.com    

(980) 235-2402  

Fax (980) 235-2397 

 

Global Ground Support  

Mr. Richard L. Smith  

540 East Old Highway 56  

Olathe KS  66061-      

rsmith@global-llc.com   

www.global-llc.com  
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(913) 780-0300  

Fax (913) 780-0829 

 

Glosys Electronics  

P.O Box 183876  

Dubai, UAE  

www.glosys.org  

(971) (50) 507-9115 

 

Insignia Tech Services LLC  

Mrs. Jacquelynn Schwartz  

610 Thimble Shoals BLVD 

Bdlg 6  

NewPort New VA  23606    

(757) 591-2111 ext 7018 

 

Innovative Emergency 

Management, Inc. 

Mr. Craig Walling 

8555 United Plaza Blvd., Suite 

100 

Baton Rouge LA  70809-2258 

Craig.Walling@iem.com 

www.ieminc.com 

(225) 952-8191 

 

irobot 
Mr. Bruce Archambault 

8 Crosby Drive 

Bedford, MA 1730 

barchambault@irobot.com 

http://www.irobot.com/  

(781) 879- 

 

ISOVAC Products, LLC 

Mr. James Gauger 

1306 Enterprise Drive, Suite C 

Romeoville, IL  60446 

engineering@isovacproducts.co

m 

www.isovacproducts.com 

(630) 679-1740 

Fax (630) 679-1750 

Jacobs Technology  

Mr. Bobby Williams  

30500 Van Dyke Ave Suite 

601  

Warren MI  48093  

bobby.williams@us.army.mil   

(706) 601-5653 

 

Joint Research and 

Development, Inc. (JRAD)  

Ms. Terri Hague  

50 Tech Parkway Suite209  

Stafford VA  22556  

thague@jrad.us   

(804) 965-1561  

Fax (804) 269-1559 

 

Jones Investment Group   

Merle Jones  

575 Marshall Drive   

St. Robert MO  65584    

(573) 336-8328 

 

Kalman and Company  

Mr. Walter Kalman  

5366 Virginia Beach Blvd, 

Suite 303  

Virginia Beach VA  23462-  

walter@kalmanco.com   

www.kalmanco.com  

(757) 461-4292 

 

KD Analytical  

Mr. Robert Neuman  

4297 Wimbledon drive  

Harrisburg PA  17112  

bob.neuman@kdanalytical.com  

(888) 241-5131 

 

Lynch Furniture  

Mr. Steve Lynch  

248 Old RT 66  

Saint Robert MO  65584    

573-336-3312 

 

Lockheed Martin  

COL(R) Richard D. Read  

9500 Godwin Drive  

Manassas VA  20110-4157  

richard.read@lmco.com   

www.lockheedmartin.com  

(703) 367-1546 

Macauley - Brown, Inc. 

COL (Ret) Bob Larson  

6 Eleventh Ave suite F-1  

Shalimar FL  32579    

(937) 426-3421 

 

NBC Industry Group   

James Ferguson  

PO Box 2781  

Springfield VA  22152 

 

National Defense Industrial 

Association (NDIA)   

BG (Ret) Ertwine  

2111 Wilson Boulevard, Suite 

400  

Arlington VA  22201-3061  

www.ndia.org  

(703) 522-1820  

Fax (703) 522-1885 

 

National Forensic Science 

Technology Center 
Mr. Kevin Lothridge 

8285 Bryan Dairy Road 

Largo, FL 33777 

kevin.lothridge@nfstc.org 

(727) 395-2511 

 

OI Analytical--CMS Field 

Products  

Mr. Greg Houston  

2418 Pelham Parkway, Building 

400  

Pelham AL  35124-1131  

ghouston@oico.com   

www.oico.com  

(205) 733-6900  

Fax (205) 733-6919 

 

OptiMetrics, Inc.  

Mr. Jack E. Berndt  

2107 Laurel Bush Road, Suite 

209  

Bel Air MD  21015-5203  

jberndt@optimetrics.org   

www.optimetrics.org  

(410) 569-6081  

Fax (410) 569-6083 

 

Parsons  

Ms. Mary Elsayeh  

100 West Walnut St  

Pasadena CA  91124-   

mary.elsayeh@parsons.com    
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(626) 440 - 3738  

Fax (626) 440 - 2110 

 

 

Quick Silver Analytics, Inc.  

Mr. Eric Courtright  

1309 Continental Drive, Suite 

N  

Abingdon MD  21009-2335  

eric.courtright@us.army.mil   

www.qckslvr.com  

(410) 676-4300  

Fax (410) 676-4004 

 

Remploy Frontline  

Ms. Sarah Hassinger  

1800 Diagonal Road, Suite 600  

Alexandria VA  22314-  

sarah.hessinger@remploy.com  

  

(703) 647-7404 

 

Science Applications 

International Corporation 

(SAIC)  

Mr. Ted Newing  

3465-A Box Hill Corporate 

Center Drive  

Abingdon MD  21009-1201  

edward.newing@saic.com   

www.saic.com  

(443) 402-0378  

Fax (410) 679-0358 

 

Scott Health & Safety  

Mrs. Margarete Sampson  

121 Trafalgar Place  

Longwood FL  32779-  

Msampson@tycoint.com   

www.scotthealthsafety.com  

(407) 862-2586  

Fax (704) 207 - 2508 

 

Smiths Detection  

Ms. Michele Shindledecker  

2202 Lakeside Boulevard  

Edgewood MD  21040-1102  

michele.shindledecker@smiths

detection.com   

www.smithsdetection.com  

(410) 510-9174 

 

 

 

 

 

Splash Designs  

Mr. Quintin & Carolyn Wallis  

601 North Elm Street  

Rolla MO  65401-      

splash@fidnet.com    

(573) 368-2848 

 

Steris Corp    

7501 Page Ave  

St.Louis MO  63133-0647  

tim_giddons@steris.com   

(314) 290-4716 

 

Strategic Response, Inc.  

Mr. Art Fisher  

PO Box 12610  

Albany NY  12212  

art.sisher@strategicri.com   

(518) 209-9990  

Fax (518) 677-1648 

 

TASC, Inc. 
Mr. Tony Francis 

4801 Stonecraft Blvd. 

Chantilly, VA 20151 

tony.francis@tasc.com 

(571) 642-67836 

 

Tawani Foundation  

Mr. Edward C. Tracy  

104 S. Michigan Avenue, Suite 

600  

Chicago IL  60603-  

etracy@tawanifoundation.net   

www.tawanifoundation.net  

(312) 251-3095  

Fax (312) 251-3095 

 

Technology Marketing  

Mr. James T. Ferguson, Sr.  

PO Box 987  

Millersville MD  21108-        

(410) 987-9111 

 

Tex-Shield, Inc.  

Mr. Mandy Lopez, Jr.  

2300 M Street N.W., Suite 800  

Washington DC  20037-1405  

info@texshield.com   

www.texshield.com  

(202) 973-2844  

Fax (609) 727-5343 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Immediate Response 

Technologies (formerly TVI)  

Mr. John McMullen  

7100 Holladay-Tyler Road  

Glenn Dale MD  20769-      

jmcmullen@imresponse.com   

(301) 352-8800  

Fax (301) 352-8818 

 

Veterans Corps of America 
Mr. John Wheeler 

10300 Eaton Place Suite 340 

FairFax, VA 22030 

laura.frances@veteranscorps.co

m 

 

WL Gore and Associates   

Ms. Jan Alamaris  

105 Vieves Way 

Elkton MD   

jallmaras@wlgore.com    

410-506-5056 
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